He did and there was discussion on various 
items by council.  Council asked that the option regarding the windows be reviewed and options 
be brought back for council’s review.  Mr. Meyer stated that the revised amount with the cost 
reduction was $5,173,630 (five million, one hundred seventy-three thousand, six hundred thirty 
dollars).  Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to accept 
the contract in the amount of $5,173,630 (five million, one hundred seventy-three thousand, six 
hundred thirty dollars) and Change Order 01 with more study to be done on the glass.  Motion 
carried unanimously.   (See Attachment #1 – Presentation by Mr. Meyer) 

ADJOURNMENT 
Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Parker, to adjourn the 
meeting.